	EXPRESS MAIL LABEL	U.S. PIU		
	EAPTICOO IVIAIL LADEL	29/285666		
<u>.</u>	orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) EV 755682)88 US MBANO. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	04/05/2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
	RECOF 04	1-23-2007		
1	( CD) or the control of the control			
┢				
_ <u>-</u>  -	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Traderr	03398208 nts or the new address(es) below.		
	I. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)		
		Name: <u>Grey Technology Limited</u>		
	NICHOLAS GERALD GREY	Internal Address:		
-1	— <del></del>			
-	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X N	<del></del>		
	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>Unit 1 &amp; 2</u>		
- 1.	Execution Date(s) 21 March 2007	Cupola Court		
	X Assignment Merger			
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Spetchley		
ı	Joint Research Agreement	State:Worcester, Worcestershire		
	Government Interest Assignment			
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United Kingdom Zip: WR3 7RY		
ł	Other			
ŀ		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
		document is being filed together with a new application.		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
14/4	9/2007 RMEBRAHT 00000052 29285666			
	C:8021 40.00 DP			
	)	ttached? Yes X No		
ŀ	5. Name and address to whom correspondence			
	concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $oldsymbol{1}$		
	Name: Ira S. Doman, Esq.			
ı		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
	Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
		. Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
ı	Street Address: 330 Roberts Street	Enclosed		
	Suite 200	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
	City: Fast Hartford	8. Payment Information		
1	CT 06108	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 5016		
1	State:ZIp:	Expiration Date 10/2008		
- 1	Phone Number: 860-528-0772			
1	Fax Number: 860-528-0755	b. Deposit Account Number		
ı	Email Address: ATTYPRINGACL.COM	Authorized User Name		
ł	9. Signature:	1		
		April , 2007		
Į	Ira S. Domman	Total number of pages including cover 2		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 019205 FRAME: 0424

## ASSIGNMENT

## WHEREAS:

I/We 1. Nicholas Gerald GREY

2.

3.

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented a certain invention entitled: MULTI-FUNCTION TOOL HANDLE

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith,

## WHEREAS:

Grey Technology Limited, a British company, of Unit 1 & 2 Cupola Court, Spetchley, Worcester, Worcestershire WR3 7RY, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said application and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor, the assignee already being the owner of the invention disclosed therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN. Be it known that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said application and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose hereof.

Signature of Inventor(s)			Witness (Signadure) A		
1	Vichelas Gevald Guy	a)			
Date .	21/3/07	b)	Mallton		
_	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	a)			
Date .		b)			
3		a)			
Date .		b)	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
Witness' Det	tails				
Name a) ANDREW COD		b)	DAVID MATTHEWS		
Address 38 WHINAGO ROAD			6 WATERHALL		
•	WORCESTER		EPWORTH		
•	WR3 7HF		N. LINCS DN9 16T		

PATENT REEL: 019205 FRAME: 0425

**RECORDED: 04/05/2007**